

Kamla Devi vs. Hiteshwar Kant

FAO(FC) No.65 of 2024

26.12.2024 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

FAO(FC) No.65 of 2024

Keeping the issue of limitation, notice be issued to the respondent, returnable on next date, on taking steps within two days.

Records be requisitioned from the Courts below.

List for consideration before the Appropriate Bench on **24th March, 2025**.

CMP No.24915 of 2024

Notice in aforesaid terms.

List alongwith main appeal.

CMP No.24917 of 2024

Applicant is exempted from filing English Translation of the document **Annexure C-5**, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days as and when directed to do so. Application is disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

December 26, 2024
(Yashwant)