

Kamla Devi vs. Hiteshwar Kant

FAO(FC) No.65 of 2024

24.03.2025 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file an application for condonation of delay.

List on 07.04.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March 24, 2025
(reena)**