

Kamla Devi Vs. Hiteshwar Kant

FAO (FC) No. 65 of 2024

07.04.2025 Present: Ms. Rita Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Thakur and Mr. Akash Thakur, Advocates, for the respondent.

CMP(M) No. 472 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the application.

As prayed for, list on **07.05.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

07th April, 2025
(Sumit)