

**Kamla Devi Vs. Hiteshwar Kant**

**FAO (FC) No. 65/2024**

07.05.2025 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rekha Kumari, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Thakur and Mr. Akash Thakur, Advocates, for the respondent.

**CMP(M) No. 472/2025**

Reply to the application is stated to have been filed in the Registry of this Court on 06.05.2025. However, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List for consideration on **14.05.2025**.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**7<sup>th</sup> May, 2025**  
(raman)