

**Kamla Devi Vs. Hiteshwar Kant**

**FAO (FC) No. 65/2024**

14.05.2025 Present: Ms. Rita Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary and Ms. Rekha Kumari, Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Thakur and Mr. Akash Thakur, Advocates, for the respondent.

**CMP(M) No. 472 of 2025**

For the reasons stated in the application, we find sufficient cause to condone the delay of 90 days that has crept up in filing the appeal. Ordered accordingly.

The application stands disposed of.

**FAO (FC) No. 65/2024**

After arguing for a considerable time, learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

As prayed for, list on **21.05.2025**.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**14<sup>th</sup> May, 2025**  
(Sumit)