

**Smt. Kamla Devi vs. Hiteshwar Kant**

**FAO (FC) No. 65 of 2024**

**25.06.2025** Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that she has filed an application for placing on record certain documents. However, the same is not on record. Be traced and placed on record.

List for consideration on 02.07.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> June, 2025**  
(sanjeev)