

Kamla Devi vs. Hiteshwar Kant

FAO (FC) No. 65 of 2024

02.07.2025 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Thakur and Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocates, for the respondent.

CMP No. 14421 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent. Reply be filed within three weeks.

List on 23.07.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

2nd July, 2025
(sanjeev)