

Kamla Devi vs. Hiteshwar Kant

FAO(FC) No. 65 of 2024

06.08.2025 Present: Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Akash Thakur, Advocate for the respondent.

Rejoinder, stated to have been filed today itself, be taken on record, subject to removal of objection(s), if any.

List for consideration on ***9th September, 2025.***

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 06, 2025
(ms)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge