

Kamla Devi vs. Hiteshwar Kant

FAO(FC) No.65 of 2024

09.09.2025

Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Ms. Rekha Thakur and Ms. Bhawna Dhiman, Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Thakur and Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

FAO(FC) No.65 of 2024

Heard in part. List for continuation on 21.11.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

9th September, 2025
(reena)