

Kamla Devi vs. Hiteshwar Kant

FAO(FC) No.65 of 2024

21.11.2025 Present : Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate along with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Keeping in view the nature of the litigation, it would be appropriate, in the interest of the parties, to refer the matter to mediation to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.

Accordingly, matter is referred for mediation to learned Mediator, Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, with direction to the parties to appear before learned Mediator either in-person or through their duly authorized representatives on a date to be fixed by him with consultation of parties through their counsel and also, appear on subsequent dates fixed by learned Mediator and also to extend active cooperation for effective mediation.

Record be made available to learned Mediator.

List for report of learned Mediator on **05.01.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

21th November, 2025
(Pardeep)