

Kamla Devi vs. Hiteshwar Kant

FAO(FC) No. 65 of 2024

05.01.2026 **Present:** Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Matter is pending before learned Mediator, wherein parties have been called for attending mediation proceedings today.

Therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned for consideration on 07.01.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

January 5, 2026 (Nisha)