

Kamla Devi Vs. Hiteshwar Kant

FAO(FC) No. 65 of 2024

23.03.2026 *Present:* Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that mediation proceedings are in progress and the next date has been fixed for today.

As prayed, list for report of learned Mediator on 22.04.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)